### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas J. Clem	10/23/2009
Martin P. Coronado	10/19/2009
Jeffery D. Kitzman	10/19/2009
Jeffry S. Edwards	10/19/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77019-2118	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12562872

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)243-8704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.243.8782

Email: tthigpen@mktlaw.us.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Rosenblatt

Address Line 1: 11200 Westheimer Road, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSC4-49702-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve Rosenblatt

Total Attachments: 4

501055794

source=BSC4-49702-USAssignment#page1.tif

source=BSC4-49702-USAssignment#page2.tif source=BSC4-49702-USAssignment#page3.tif source=BSC4-49702-USAssignment#page4.tif

Docket No: BSC4-49702-US (D5407-486)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Nicholas J. Clem 5302 Lamonte Lane Houston, Texas 77092 United States

Martin P. Coronado 19826 Red Cedar Canyon Lane Cypress, Texas 77433 United States

Jeffery D. Kitzman 15000 Mansions View Drive, Apt. 2403 Conroe, Texas 77384 United States

Jeffry S. Edwards 18014 Willow Cliff Lane Cypress, Texas 77433 United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled Fracturing and Gravel Packing Tool with Shifting Ability between Squeeze and Circulate while Supporting an Inner String Assembly in a Single Position, found U.S. patent application number 12/562,872, filed on September 18, 2009.

WHEREAS:

Baker Hughes Incorporated 2929 Allen Parkway Houston, Texas 77019-2118 United States of America (a Delaware corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and DM22060619.1

interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23 day of October, 2009.

Nicholas J. Clem

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of <u>Office</u> 2009, personally appeared Nicholas J. Clem known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]



Notary Public In And For The State Of

DM2\2060619.1

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 19th of the property of the seal that 19th of the property of the seal that 19th of the property of	lay of
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of the personally appeared Martin P. Coronado known to me to be the person whose name is substo the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	oribad
STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 09-21-2010  GWENDOLYN B. GRAY Notary Public In And For The State Of  Notary Public In And For The State Of	<u>—</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Add	ay of
Jeffery D. Khaman	_
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 19 day of 0000, personally appeared Jeffery D. Kitzman known to me to be the person whose name is subset to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	ribad
GWENDOLYN B. GRAY  PSHAL] Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS  My Comm. Exp. 09-21-2010  Notary Public In And For The State Of	<u> </u>

DM2\2060619.1

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, October, 2009.	I have hereunto set hand and seal this 19th day of
	Jeffry St Edwards
personally appeared Jeffry S. Edwards	ed authority, on this day of day of the day, 2009, s known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
GWENDOLYN B. GRAY  Notary Public  STATE OF TEXAS  My Comm. Exp. 09-21-2010	Notary Public In And For The State Of

DM2\2060619.1

**RECORDED: 01/04/2010** 

D 4 TF